SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24412/2023

KADAPPA (DECEASED) BY LRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIMABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 247281/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 21-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Mrs. Supreeta Sharanagouda Patil (aor), Adv.

Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application to serve the respondent Nos.3, 5, 7, 11, 12, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 through paper publication. Application is hereby allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 27.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd