SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24412/2023

KADAPPA (DECEASED) BY LRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIMABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv. Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit but after opportunity to file the same was declined. Registry to make specific mention of the fact in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity to file affidavit alongwith proof of publication in respect of respondent nos. 3, 5, 7, 11, 12, 14, 15, 17, 19 to 22, 24 to 27 & 29.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4,6,8 to 10, 13,16,18,23,28 and 30 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 21.04.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar